
October 2023 New Hampshire
Church Pastor Address City State ZIP Church Ph. Website Email

1 Berean Baptist Church Pastor George Barbour PO Box 723 Newport NH 03773 603-863-1900 bereanbaptistnh.com geomarr@tds.net

2 Bethel Baptist Church Pastor Norman Bennett PO Box 277 Kingston NH 03848 603-642-5515 bbcnh.org dad211@comcast.net

3 Calvary Baptist Church Pastor 20 Central St. Woodsville NH 03785 802-962-0962 www.calvarybaptist.today calvbc@gmail.com

4 Calvary Independent Baptist Church Pastor Tom Morrill PO Box 28 Lebanon NH 03748 603-443-9985 calvarybaptistoflebanon.org pastortom@calvarybaptistoflebanon.org

5 Center Conway Baptist Church Pastor Erick Ness PO Box 343 Center Conway NH 03813 603-447-2878 centerconwaybaptist.org preacherness@gmail.com

6 Central Baptist Church Pastor Aaron Webb 401 Gilford Ave Suite 201 Gilford NH 03249 603-524-4788 centralbaptist.org pastorcbcnh@gmail.com

7 Cornerstone Baptist Church Pastor Ed Prescott 651 Mast Rd Manchester NH 03102 603-647-1980 cbcnh.net pastor@cbcnh.net

8 Cornerstone Baptist Church Pastor John Hutchinson 8 Winnicutt Rd Stratham NH 03885 603-778-7002

9 Gateway Baptist Church Pastor Michael Taillon 115 Main St Suite #1 Nashua NH 03060 603-438-0009 gatewaybaptistchurchnh.com pastortaillon@gmail.com

10 Glen Community Baptist Church Pastor Tom Bard PO Box 279 Glen NH 03838 603-759-2768 tbard@iglide.net

11 Gospel Baptist Church Pastor Dave Carlson 52 Concord St Manchester NH 03101 603-624-2537 gbcmanchester.com gospelbaptistnh@myfairpoint.net

12 Granite State Baptist Church Pastor Peter Chamberland PO Box 2315 Concord NH 03302 603-573-6659 gsbcnh.com gsbcnh@gmail.com

13 Heritage Baptist Church Pastor Dana Hoyt 13 Exchange St Berlin NH 03570 603-752-4523 pastorhoyt@hbcberlin.org

14 Heritage Baptist Church Pastor Larry Hileman 105 Lock St Nashua NH 03064 603-880-8048 heritagebaptistnashua.com heritagebaptist@gmail.com

15 Hillsboro Baptist Church Pastor Paul Gaylord 337 Second NH Tpk Hillsboro NH 03244 603-478-3929 hillsborobaptistchurch.com pgaylord@gsinet.net

16 Hope Baptist Church Pastor Jeffrey Rogers 388 North St | Mail: PO Box 105 Jaffrey NH 03452 603-532-4340 hbcjaffrey.org hopeofjaffrey@gmail.com

17 Keene Baptist Church Pastor Zach Shives PO Box 387 Keene NH 03431 603-274-9338 keenebaptist.church info@keenebaptist.church

18 Landmark Baptist Church Pastor Paul Clow 103 Chichester Rd Loudon NH 03307 603-798-3818 landmarkbaptistchurchnh.info pastorclow@landmarkbaptistchurchnh.info

19 Merrimack Valley Baptist Church Pastor Greg Odiorne 517 Boston Post Rd Merrimack NH 03054 603-595-0955 mvbc.org church@mvbc.org

20 Monadnock Bible Baptist Church Pastor Dave Mazza PO Box 701 Rindge NH 03461 603-899-6679 monadnockbaptist.org dmazza@monadnockbaptist.org

21 Pelham Baptist Church Pastor Zac Rusaw 6 Main St (VFW) Pelham NH 03076 903-917-2827 pelhambaptistchurch.com hello@pelhambaptistchurch.com

22 State Line Baptist Church Pastor Wesley Allen PO Box 435 Portsmouth NH 03802 603-341-3036 statelinebaptist.org pastor.statelinebaptistchurch@gmail.com

23 Tabernacle Baptist Church Pastor Michael Small 242 Derry Road Litchfield NH 03052 603-883-6310 tbclitchfield.org tcscoach@comcast.net

24 Trinity Baptist Church Pastor Jonathan Threlfall 80 Clinton St Concord NH 03301 603-225-3999 tbcnh.org jthrlfall@tbcnh.org

25 Tri-State Bible Baptist Church Pastor Mark Bodanza PO Box 51 Chesterfield NH 03443 603-363-8881 tsbbc.org thelordismyshepherd@icloud.com

26 Twin Mountain Baptist Church Pastor Fred Laughman PO Box 134 Twin Mountain NH 03595 603-846-2272 twinmountainbaptistchurch.com twinmountainbaptistchurch@yahoo.com

27 Victory Baptist Church Pastor Keith Phemister 78 Litchfield Rd Londonderry NH 03053 603-434-2215 vbcnh.org office@vbcnh.org

28 Weare Bible Baptist Church Pastor Joshua Barnes 82 N. Stark Hwy Weare NH 03281 603-212-1600 wearebiblebaptist.com joshua.barnes119@gmail.com

29 Wentworth Baptist Church Pastor 260 Cape Moonshine Rd Wentworth NH 03282 603-764-9800


